
Plainfield Blue House Band Boosters Meeting Notes from February 13, 2024 

 (These are not official meeting minutes.) 

Plainfield South High School Band Announcements 
● We are looking for drivers for PICBF (3/2/24). The first shift (Concert Band & Symphonic Band) is from 9:00 - 

3:30. The second shift (Wind Ensemble) is from 5:30 - 9:30. Please reach out to Mr. Cook if you are able to help 

here. 

● The High School students have Smart Music assignments due every week. The majority of their Smart Music 

assignments can be done multiple times to work for a high grade.  

● The next candy bar fundraiser will be starting soon – more info to come 

● The next restaurant night fundraisers will be in March 

 

 Upcoming Events 

● Aux Sable recital with choir Wednesday 2/21/24 

● Jazz in the Meadows (Jazz Band and Jazz Ensemble) Saturday 2/24/24 

● Concert on Friday 3/1/24 

● PICBF on Saturday 3/2/24 

● Drauden Point band movie night Tuesday 3/5/24 

● Aux Sable band and choir move night Wednesday 3/6/24 

● Band Parents Party (to be confirmed) Friday 3/8/24 

● Drauden Point ensemble Tuesday 3/12/24 

● Drauden Point Jazz recital Thursday 3/14/24 

● Pasta Dinner/Musical Friday 3/15/24 

● Spring Musical March 15, 16, and 17 

 

Our Next Meeting 

The next meeting will be held on March 12th, 2023, at 7:30 pm.   


